•	 2 400G ports per dX3 module, delivers
the highest density high-speed Ethernet
solution per module, chassis or rack unit
•	 Each QSFP-DD port supports:
	ȿ PAM4: 1x400G, 2x200G, 4x100G, 8x50G
	ȿ NRZ: 2x100G, 4x50G, 2x40G, 8x25G,
8x10G
•	 4x100G (QSFP28) accessory cable

© 2025 VIAVI Solutions Inc. Product specifications and descriptions in this document are subject to
change without notice. Patented as described at viavisolutions.com/patents
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Test Modules
DX3-QSFP-DD-2-825A dX3 400/200/100/50/40/25/10G QSFP-DD 2-Port
DX3-QSFP-DD-2-750A dX3 400/200/100/50G QSFP-DD 2-Port
DX3-QSFP-DD-2-400A dX3 400G QSFP-DD 2-Port
Additional Features
UPG-NRZ-DX3-400G-T21 Factory Upgrade NRZ 400G QSFP-DD 2-Port
ACC-10672 Active Copper Breakout QSFP-DD to 4XQSFP28 3M
VIAVI Chassis
SPT-N12U-110 N12U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220 N12U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220-LC N12U-LC chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-110 N4U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-220 N4U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
Requirements
•	 VIAVI chassis and controller (see table)
•	 Windows-based workstation with 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet NIC; mouse and color monitor required for
GUI operation